CH \$165.00 385674

ETAS ID: TM604279

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CGSLGS HOLDINGS, LLC		10/13/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVENU SLGS HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	5860 Trinity Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 120
City:	Centreville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20120
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3856748	ERXCHANGE
Registration Number:	3369100	MISSINGMONEY.COM
Registration Number:	3369101	MISSINGMONEY.COM
Registration Number:	3477587	AGILECOURT
Registration Number:	3477586	AGILEJURY
Registration Number:	1902455	JUROR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173417701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179518691

Email: jennifer.kagan@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal

Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 123056-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal

SIGNATURE:	/jenniferkagan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2020
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Name Change CGSLGS HOLDI	NGS LLC#page1.tif
source=Name Change CGSLGS HOLDI	NGS LLC#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CGSLGS HOLDINGS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CGSLGS HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "AVENU SLGS HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 6:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

6896500 8100 SR# 20187402114

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jostop W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 203715726

Date: 10-30-18

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

AVENU SLGS HOI SECOND: The ad state of Delaw	dress of its registered office in
state of Delaw	***
registered age Services, LLC. IN WITNESS WHI	REOF, the undersigned have executed this Certific
the 30TH	day of OCTOBER, A.D. 201

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:31 PM 10/30/2018
FILED 06:31 PM 10/30/2018
20187403114 - F8a Number 6886

SR 20187402114 - File Number 6896500

RECORDED: 10/21/2020